



MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

Te Tāhuhu o te Mātauranga

National Office Sector Enablement and Support
45 – 47 Pipitea Street
Thorndon
PO Box 1666
Wellington
New Zealand

Telephone: 04 463 8000
Fax: 04 463 8252
www.minedu.govt.nz
0833909
IM60/104/57/3

24 January 2014

Sherridan Jerrett
fyi-request-1388-0dc3e967@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Sherridan Jerrett

Thank you for your email of 4 January 2014 requesting:

1. *All Ministry payments made to Mrs Bev Moore, Commissioner of Wairau Valley School Marlborough (3062), between June 2010 and January 2014 in any capacity at the School. Include subtotals for:*
 - a. *Wairau Valley School direct payments as Commissioner;*
 - b. *Ministry direct payments for Commissioner expenses;*
 - c. *other Wairau Valley School direct payments (in any capacity, excluding Commissioner payments); and*
 - d. *any other payments made either directly or indirectly (eg. NZSTA) to her for her support to Wairau Valley School. Brief descriptions required.*
2. *Any supplementary funding applied for, and if approved, to cover her ongoing costs as Commissioner to Wairau Valley School, Marlborough. Include dates and authorising authority.*

Your request has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982.

Transfer of Request - Section 14(b)(i), Official Information Act 1982

The Ministry of Education has checked its records but does not hold the following information you require:

- c. *other Wairau Valley School direct payments (in any capacity, excluding Commissioner payments).*

The Ministry believes the information you request is held by Wairau Valley School.

Accordingly, part c of your request has been transferred, under section 14(b)(i) of the Act, to Wairau Valley School.

You can expect a reply to your request from Wairau Valley School shortly.

Under sections 19 and 28(3) of the Official Information Act 1982 you have the right to ask an Ombudsman to review this decision.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Jim Greening', with a stylized flourish at the end.

Jim Greening
Senior Manager
Education, Curriculum and Performance